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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives
Models Affected

Non-Current MerCruiser Bravo Sterndrives Serial Numbers
Bravo One and Bravo One X Gas and Diesel Prior to 0W249999
Bravo Two and Bravo Two X Gas and Diesel Prior to 0W249999
Bravo Three and Bravo Three X Gas and Diesel Prior to 0W249999
Mercury Racing Bravo Varies

SITUATION

Mercury MerCruiser is recommending and encouraging the use of new style current
production Bravo Plus sterndrives whenever possible. Non-current style Bravo sterndrives
will no longer be available as complete units when existing inventories are exhausted.
Check for availability of non-current style Bravo sterndrives.

20047
Non-current style Bravo New style Bravo

CORRECTION

There are two options available:

1. Order a new style Bravo Plus complete sterndrive to replace the non-current sterndrive
(desirable for single engine applications).
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

2. Order a complete drive shaft housing assembly, complete gear housing assembly,
decal set and attaching hardware if needed. These can be assembled together to
create a complete non-current style Bravo sterndrive (appropriate when replacing one
sterndrive unit on a multiple engine boat).

REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS REQUIRED WHEN ORDERING ORIGINAL STYLE
REPLACEMENT MAJOR ASSEMBLIES OR REPLACEMENT NEW STYLE BRAVO PLUS
STERNDRIVE

The following table has been prepared to assist in the selection of the correct part numbers
needed to replace a non-current Bravo sterndrive with either option.

If replacing a complete upper or lower only, refer to Service Bulletin 1991-20 to verify
compatibility of driveshaft housing and gear case housings.

Determine the part number for the original replacement Bravo sterndrive. Consult the table
to determine the correct part numbers for Option 1 or Option 2 above.

Refer to the notes list after the table for additional information.

Drive Chart - Bravo Part Numbers

1988-1995
. Original Style
- Orlglnal Style Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New S_tyle/
Original Part | Gear Drive Shaft Original Style Design
. |Model| Type . Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Housing Assembly Count Complete Count Decal Set Complete
Complete (Upper) (Lower) Bravo Plus

5-5120165EP
5-5120165KZ
5-5231300LP
5-5231300NP

5-5100150AS
5-5120150AS
5-5120150BS
5-5120150CS
5-5120150CP | 1.50:1 | One | Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1565-8866A63 15/19 37-15167A90 | 5-5231200TP
5-5120150DP
5-5120150KZ
5-5231200LP
5-5231200NP

5-5120136CS
5-5120136CP
5-5120136DP
5-5120136KZ
5-5231100LP
5-5231100NP

5-5220200AS
5-5220200BS
5-5220200CP
5-5220200DP
5-5220200KZ
5-5331600LP

1.65:1 | One | Gas | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 37-15167A90 | 5-5231300TP

1.36:1 | One | Gas | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A63 15/19 37-15167A90 | 5-5231100TP

2.00:1 | Two | Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8294A16 16/27 37-13722A90 | 5-5331600TP
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Original Part
Numbers

Gear
Ratio

Model

Type

Original Style
Drive Shaft

Housing Assembly
Complete (Upper)

Gear
Tooth
Count

Original Style
Gear Housing
Assembly
Complete
(Lower)

Gear
Tooth
Count

Original Style
Decal Set

New Style/
Design
Complete
Bravo Plus

5-5220181CS
5-5220181CP
5-5220181DP
5-5220181KZ
5-5331400LP

1.81:1

Two

Gas

1589-863836A50

27129

1641-8294A16

16/27

37-13722A90

5-5331400TP

5-5220220EP
5-5220220KZ
5-5331500LP

2.20:1

Two

Gas

1589-863836A52

23/30

1641-8294A16

16/27

37-13722A90

5-5331500TP

5-5D30220GP
5-5D30220JP
5-5D30220JZ
5-5D30220KZ
5-5441500LP

2.20:1

Three

Gas

1589-863836A52

23/30

1656-8866G04

16/27/27

37-805338A93

5-5441500TP

5-5D30200FP
5-5D30200JP
5-5D30200JZ
5-5D30200KZ
5-5441600LP

2.00:1

Three

Gas

1589-863836A51

27132

1656-8866G04

16/27/27

37-805338A93

5-5441600TP

5-5D30181GP
5-5D30181JP
5-5D30181JZ
5-5D30181KZ
5-5441400LP

1.81:1

Three

Gas

1589-863836A50
(e)

27129

1656-8866G04

16/27/27

37-805338A93

5-5441400TP

5-5D30165GP
5-5D30165JP
5-5D30165JZ
5-5D30165KZ
5-5441300LP

1.65:1

Three

Diesel

1589-863836A51
(e)

27132

1656-8866G03

18/25/25

37-805338A93

Diesel X
5-5442300TP

(@)

5-5D30150GP
5-5D30150JP
5-5D30150JZ
5-5D30150KZ
5-5441200LP

1.50:1

Three

Diesel

1589-863836A51
(e)

27132

1656-8866G02

15/19/19

37-805338A93

Diesel X
5-5442200TP

(a)

5-5D33181GP
5-5D30181JP
5-5D30181JZ
5-5D30181KZ
5-5441400LP

1.81:1

Three

Diesel

1589-863836A50
()

27129

1656-8866G04

16/27/27

37-805338A93

Diesel X
5-5442400TP

(a)

1996-1999

Original Part
Numbers

Gear
Ratio

Model

Type

Original Style
Drive Shaft
Housing
Assembly

Complete (Upper)

Gear
Tooth
Count

Original Style
Gear Housing
Assembly
Complete
(Lower)

Gear
Tooth
Count

Original Style
Decal Set

New Style/
Design
Complete
Bravo Plus

5-5120136KZ
5-5231100LP
5-5231100NP

1.36:1

One

Gas

1589-863836A50

27129

1656-8866A63

15/19

37-15167A90

5-5231100TP
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

5-5232100LT
NLA

1589-863836A66
(a)

(d)

Original Style Original Style
. Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New Style/
Original Part | Gear - Original Style Design
. |Model| Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5120150KZ
5-5231200LP [1.50:1| One | Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1656-8866A63 | 15119 | 37-15167A90 | 5-5231200TP
5-5231200NP
5-5120165KZ
5.5231300LP | 1.65:1| One | Gas | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 | 15119 | 37-15167A90 |5-5231300TP
5-5231300NP
5-0220150KZ 1 4 564 | Two |  Gas | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A19 | 18/25 | 37-13722A90 | 5-5331200TP
5-5331200LP
5-0220165KZ | 4 551 | Two |  Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8294A19 | 18/25 | 37-13722A90 | 5-5331300TP
5-5331300LP
5-5220181KZ | _ ..
S o 2| 181:1| Two | Gas | 1589-863836A50 | 27129 | 1641-8294A16 | 16/27 | 37-13722A90 | 5-5331400TP
5-5220200KZ | 5 554 | Two | Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8204A16 | 16/27 | 37-13722A90 | 5-5331600TP
5-5331600LP
5-5220220KZ | 5 564 | Two | Gas | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1641-8204A16 | 16/27 | 37-13722A90 | 5-5331500TP
5-5331500LP
oo 2| 1.36:1 Three|  Gas | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441100TP
S-OD30TS0KZ | 4 5 4 | Three|  Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441200TP
5-5441200LP
S-OD30T6SKZ | 4 65 1 | Three| Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G03 | 18/25/25 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441300TP
5-5441300LP
S-OD3VIBIKZ | 4 014 I Three| Gas | 1589-863836A50 | 27/20 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441400TP
5-5441400LP
2| 2.00:1 Three|  Gas | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441600TP
S e2 | 22011 Three|  Gas | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441500TP
5-5D30243JP
5-5D30243JZ |, ..
il | 243:1 [ Three|  Gas | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1656-8866G05 | 13/24/24 | 37-805338A93 | 5-5441700TP
5-5441700LP
5-5641400LP | 4 g1.1 | Three| ., 52/ NLA 27/29 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 NLA NLA
NLA BlackTrac
5-5641600LP | 5 56.1 | Three | ., 22/ NLA 27/32 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 NLA NLA
NLA BlackTrac
5-8641500LP | 5 561 | Three | ., 2/ NLA 23/30 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 NLA NLA
NLA BlackTrac
5-8641700LP | 5 431 | Three| ., 52/ NLA 23/30 | 1656-8866G05 | 13/24/24 NLA NLA
NLA BlackTrac
5.5123136KS 1589-863836A50 Diosel X
5-5232100LS | 4 56.1| one | Diesel (e) or 27129 | 1656-8866A63 | 15119 | 37-19167A%0 | 5 5o35100TP

(@)
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

NLA

1589-863836A67
(@)

(d)

Original Style Original Style
. Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New Style/
Original Part | Gear - Original Style Design
. |Model| Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5232200LS atsvended 4715167a00 | DieselX
5-5232200LT | 1.50:1 | One Diesel 27/32 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 5-5232200TP
1589-863836A67 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5232300LS v 5715167A00 | Diesel X
5-5232300LT | 1.65:1| One Diesel 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 5-5232300TP
1589-863836A68 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5332200LS 1589_?2)3§?6A50 37.13722A90 Diesel X
5-5332200LT | 1.50:1 | Two Diesel 27/29 | 1656-8294A19 | 18/25 5-5332200TP
1589-863836A66 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5332300LS 1589_?86)3336'6\51 37.13722A90 Diesel X
5-5332300LT | 1.65:1 | Two Diesel 27/32 | 1656-8294A19 | 18/25 5-5332300TP
1589-863836A67 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5332400LS 1589_?3)3§?6A50 37.13722A90 Diesel X
5-5332400LT | 1.81:1| Two Diesel 27/29 | 1641-8294A16 | 16/27 5-5332400TP
1589-863836A66 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5332600LS asvended 5713720800 | DieselX
5-5332600LT | 2.00:1| Two Diesel 27/32 | 1641-8294A16 | 16/27 5-5332600TP
1589-863836A67 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5332500LS hatsvetas 4713720800 | DieselX
5-5332500LT | 2.20:1| Two Diesel 23/30 | 1641-8294A16 | 16/27 5-5332500TP
1589-863836A68 (d)

NLA (@) (a)
5-5D33136KS 1589-863836A50 Diesel X
5-5442100LS . . (e) or 37-805338A90
5.5442100LT 1.36:1 | Three| Diesel 1589-863836A66 27/29 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 (d) 5-5442100TP

NLA (@)

(a)
5-5E30150HS 1589-863836A51 Diesel X
5-5442200LS . . (e) or i 37-805338A93 | .
5-5442200LT 1.50:1 | Three| Diesel 1589-863836A67 27/32 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 (d) 5-5442200TP

NLA (@)

(a)
5-5E30165HS 1589-863836A51 Diesel X
5-5442300LS . . (e) or i 37-805338A93 | -
5-5442300LT 1.65:1 | Three| Diesel 1589-863836A67 27/32 | 1656-8866G03 | 18/25/25 (d) 5-5442300TP

NLA (@)

(a)
5-5E30181HS 1589-863836A50 Diesel X
5-5442400LS . . (e) or i 37-805338A90 | .
5-5442400LT 1.81:1 | Three| Diesel 1589-863836A66 27/29 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 (d) 5-5442400TP

NLA (@)

(a)
5-5442600LS asvenid 57-805338A03 | Diesel X
5-5442600LT | 2.00:1 | Three| Diesel 27/32 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 5-5442600TP

(a)
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Original Style Original Style
. Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New Style/
Original Part | Gear - Original Style Design
. |Model| Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5442500LS hatsvetae 57-805338A03 | Diesel X
5-5442500LT | 2.20:1 | Three| Diesel 23/30 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 5-5442500TP
1589-863836A68 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
5-5442700LS 1589'?:)3336/'\52 37-805338A93 Diesel X
5-5442700LT | 2.43:1 | Three| Diesel 23/30 | 1656-8866G05 | 13/24/24 5-5442700TP
1589-863836A68 (d)
NLA (a)
(a)
2000-2003
Note: The following are defintions for the Type column
Type Definition
SWP Side Water Pickup
DWP Dual Water Pickup
LWP Low Water Pickup
Original Style Original Style
- Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New S_tyle/
Original Part | Gear . Original Style Design
- | Model | Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5C31100LP | 1.36:1] One | LWP [ 1589-863836A50 |27/29 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 | 37-861433A98 N/A
5-5C31200LP [ 1.50:1] One | LWP [ 1589-863836A51|27/32 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 | 37-861433A98 N/A
5-5C31300LP | 1.65:1] One | LWP [ 1589-863836A52 |23/30 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 | 37-861433A98 N/A
5-5231100NP | 1.36:1| One | DWP | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A63 15/19 | 37-881755A00 | 5-5231100TP
5-5231200NP | 1.50:1| One | DWP | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1656-8866A63 15/19 | 37-881755A00 | 5-5231200TP
5-5231300NP | 1.65:1| One | DWP | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 15/19 | 37-881755A00 | 5-5231300TP
5-5331200LP [ 1.50:1| Two | SWP | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A19 18/25 | 37-881758A00 | 5-5331200TP
5-5331300LP [ 1.65:1| Two | SWP | 1589-863836A51|27/32 | 1641-8294A19 18/25 | 37-881758A00 | 5-5331300TP
5-5331400LP [ 1.81:1| Two | SWP | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A16 16/27 | 37-881758A00 | 5-5331400TP
5-5331600LP | 2.00:1| Two | SWP [1589-863836A51|27/32| 1641-8294A16 16/27 | 37-881758A00 | 5-5331600TP
5-5331500LP | 2.20:1| Two | SWP [1589-863836A52|23/30 | 1641-8294A16 16/27 | 37-881758A00 | 5-5331500TP
5-5441100LP | 1.36:1| Three | SWP | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1641-8866G02 | 15/19/19| 37-881760A00 | 5-5441100TP
5-5441200LP | 1.50:1 | Three | SWP | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8866G02 |15/19/19| 37-881760A00 | 5-5441200TP
5-5441300LP | 1.65:1| Three | SWP | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8866G03 | 18/25/25| 37-881760A00 | 5-5441300TP
5-5441400LP | 1.81:1| Three | SWP | 1589-863836A50 | 27/29 | 1641-8866G04 |16/27/27 | 37-881760A00 | 5-5441400TP
5-5441600LP | 2.00:1 | Three | SWP | 1589-863836A51 | 27/32 | 1641-8866G04 | 16/27/27 | 37-881760A00 | 5-5441600TP
5-5441500LP |2.20:1 | Three | SWP | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1641-8866G04 | 16/27/27 | 37-881760A00 | 5-5441500TP
5-5441700LP | 2.43:1| Three | SWP | 1589-863836A52 | 23/30 | 1641-8866G05 | 13/24/24 | 37-881760A00 | 5-5441700TP
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Original Style Original Style

- Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New S_tyle/

Original Part | Gear . Original Style Design
.| Model | Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)

5-5232100NP . .
5-5232100NZ | 1.36:1 gfes‘;' DWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 37'881(;56AO1 5_52'3?2?8'0TP
5-5232100PP
5-5237100NP | cas 37-881756A01 Gas
2 237100pP | 1361 [ or x| DWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 © 5.5037100TP
5-5232200NP . _
5-5232200NZ [ 1.50:1 | " | DWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 16568866463 | 15719 | °700 TSOM0T | PR
5-5232200PP
5-5237200NP | cas 37-881756A01 Gas
2-5937200pP | 1591 [ or x| DWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 © 5.5237900TP
5-5232300NP . _
5-5232300NZ | 1.65:1 | 0.5 | DWP | 1580-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 | 15119 | > 00| /00T | PSR
5-5232300PP
5-5237300NP | cas 37-881756A01 Gas
29373000 | 1651 [ on x| DWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1656-8866A63 | 15/19 © 5.5037300TP
5-5332200NP . | Diesel 37-881759A01 Diesel
253322000 | 1591 [ Tum x| SWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A19 | 18125 © 5.5339900TP
5-5332300NP . | Diesel 37-881759A01 Diesel
253323000 | 1651 [ Tum x| SWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1641-8294A19 | 18125 © 5.5339300TP
5-5332400NP . | Diesel 37-881759A01 Diesel
2 5332400PP | 1811 [ Tum x| SWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A16 | 16127 © 5.5339400TP
5-5337400NP | cas 37-881759A01 Gas
2n337400pp | 1811 [ Tuo x| SWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1641-8294A16 | 16127 © 5.5337400TP
5-5332600NP . | Diesel 37-881759A01 Diesel
2 -5332600PP | 2001 [Tum x| SWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1641-8294A16 | 16127 © 5.5339600TP
5-5337600NP | cas 37-881759A01 Gas
2 5337600PP | 2001 [Tuoy | SWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1641-8294A16 | 16127 © 5.5337800TP
5-5332500NP . | Diesel 37-881759A01 Diesel
253325000 | 2291 [ Tum x| SWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1641-8294A16 | 16/27 © 5.5339500TP
5-5337500NP | cas 37-881759A01 Gas
253372000 | 2291 [ Tuo x| SWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1641-8294A16 | 16127 © 5.5337500TP
5-5442100NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
osaa2100pp | 1361 Th)r(ee SWP |1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 © 5-5449100TP
5-5442200NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
2-saa2000pp | 1501 Th)r(ee SWP |1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G02 | 15/19/19 © 5.5449900TP
5-5442300NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
2-saa2300pp | 1657 Th)r(ee SWP |1580-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G03 | 18/25/25 © 5.5449300TP
5-5442400NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
2-saaoa00pp | 1811 Th)r(ee SWP |1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 © 5.5449400TP
5-5447400NP Gas 37-881761A013 Gas
osaa7a00pp | 1811 Th)r(ee SWP |1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 © 5.5447400TP
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Original Style Original Style
i Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New S_tyle/
Original Part | Gear . Original Style Design
.| Model | Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5442600NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
5-5442600PP 2.00:1 Th)r(ee SWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 (©) 5-5442600TP
5-5447600NP Gas 37-881761A01 Gas
5-5447600PP 2.00:1 Th)r(ee SWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 (©) 5-5447600TP
5-5442500NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
5-5442500PP 2.20:1 Th)r(ee SWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 ©) 5-5442500TP
5-5447500NP Gas 37-881761A01 Gas
5-5447500PP 2.20:1 Th)r(ee SWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1656-8866G04 | 16/27/27 ©) 5-5447500TP
5-5442700NP Diesel 37-881761A01 Diesel
5-5442700PP 2.43:1 Th)r(ee SWP | 1589-863836A68 | 23/30 | 1656-8866G05 | 13/24/24 (©) 5-5442700TP
5-5E36800NZ | 1.26:1 ?(r;{e LWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A80 17/18 | 37-881763A00 | 5-5E36800TP
5-5E36900NZ | 1.35:1 ())(r: LWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A81 15/17 | 37-881763A01 | 5-5E36900TP
5-5E36200NP .| One
5-5E36200NZ 1.50:1 XR LWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 37-881763A01 | 5-5E36200TP
5-5E31800NZ | 1.26:1 ?(TQG DWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A82 17/18 37-881763A01 | 5-5E31800TP
5-5E1900NZ | 1.35:1 ?(nRe DWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A83 15/17 37-881763A01 | 5-5E31900TP
5-5E31200NP . One
5-5E31200NZ 1.50:1 XR DWP | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1656-8866A62 15/19 | 37-881763A01 | 5-5E31200TP
One Sport
5-5F36800HH | 1.26:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T29| 17/18 37-881763A00 | 5-5F36801HH
Long
One Sport
5-5G36800HH | 1.26:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T30| 17/18 37-881763A00 | 5-5G36801HH
Short
One Sport
5-5F36900HH | 1.35:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A58 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T31| 15/17 | 37-881763A00 | 5-5F36901HH
Long
One Sport
5-5G36900HH | 1.35:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T32| 15/17 | 37-881763A00 |5-5G36901HH
Short
One Sport
5-5F36200HH | 1.50:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T33| 15/19 | 37-881763A00 | 5-5F36201HH
Long
One Sport
5-5G36200HH | 1.50:1 XR Master | 1589-863836A56 | 16/19 | 1600-883608T34 | 15/19 37-881763A00 | 5-5G36201HH
Short
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Original Style Original Style
i Drive Shaft Gear | Gear Housing Gear - New S_tyle/
Original Part | Gear . Original Style Design
.| Model | Type Housing Tooth Assembly Tooth
Numbers Ratio Decal Set Complete
Assembly Count Complete Count
Bravo Plus
Complete (Upper) (Lower)
5-5D36100NP . One
5.5D36100PP 1.36:1 X7 LWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D36200NP . One
5.5D36200PP 1.50:1 X7 LWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866A61 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D31100NZ .| One
5-5D31100PP 1.36:1 X7 DWP | 1589-863836A66 | 27/29 | 1656-8866A62 15/19 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D31200NP One
5-5D31200NZ | 1.50:1 X7 DWP | 1589-863836A67 | 27/32 | 1656-8866A62 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D31200PP
Integrated Transom
Orlglnal Style Original Style Replacement
. Drive Shaft Gear ; Gear .
Original Part | Gear . Gear Housing Original Style Complete
. | Model | Type Housing Tooth Tooth
Numbers Ratio Assembly Decal Set Current Bravo
Assembly Count Count
Complete (Lower) Plus
Complete (Upper)
5-5E36810NZ | 1.26:1 [ 2o | Lwp 1589'8?5’;336”3 16/19 | 1656-8866A80 | 17/18 | 37-881763A00 5'5E3(f§10TP
5-5E36910NZ | 1.35:1 ?(’;f LwP 1589'8?3;336”3 16/19 | 1656-8866A81 | 15/17 | 37-881763A00 5'5E3(6b€)”0TP
5-5E36210NZ | 1.50:1 ?(’;f LwP 1589'8?3;336A73 16/19 | 1656-8866A61 | 15/19 | 37-881763A00 5'5E3(?)§10TP
5-5E31810NZ | 1.26:1 ())(r: DWP 1589_8((53)836A73 16/19 | 1656-8866A82 | 17/18 | 37-881763A00 5_5E3(:§10TP
5-5E31910NZ | 1.35:1 ?(r;_\)e DWP 1589_8?3)836A73 16/19 | 1656-8866A83 | 15/17 | 37-881763A00 5_5E3(1§10TP
5-5E31200NP . One 1589-863836A73 5-5E31210TP
5-5E31200NZ 1.50:1 XR DWP (b) 16/19 | 1656-8866A62 | 15/19 | 37-881763A00 (b)
one | SPO | 1589.863836A73 5-5F36811HH
5-5F36810HH | 1.26:1 XR Master (b) 16/19 | 1600-883608T29 | 17/18 | 37-881763A00 (b)
Long
one | SPO | 1589-863836A73 5-5G36811HH
5-5G36810HH | 1.26:1 Master 16/19 | 1600-883608T30 | 17/18 | 37-881763A00
XR (b) (b)
Short
one | SPO | 1589-863836A73 5-5F36911HH
5-5F36910HH | 1.35:1 XR Master (b) 16/19 | 1600-883608T31 | 15/17 | 37-881763A00 (b)
Long
one | SPO | 1589.863836A73 5-5G36911HH
5-5G36910HH | 1.35:1 Master 16/19 | 1600-883608T32 | 15/17 | 37-881763A00
XR (b) (b)
Short
one | SPO | 1589.863836A73 5-5F36211HH
5-5F36210HH | 1.50:1 XR Master (b) 16/19 | 1600-883608T33 | 15/19 | 37-881763A00 (b)
Long
one | SPO | 1589.863836A73 5-5G36211HH
5-5G36210HH | 1.50:1 XR Master (b) 16/19 | 1600-883608T34 | 15/19 | 37-881763A00 (b)
Short
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Availability of Complete Non-Current Bravo Sterndrives

Orlglnal Style Original Style Replacement
- Drive Shaft Gear : Gear -
Original Part | Gear . Gear Housing Original Style Complete
.| Model | Type Housing Tooth Tooth
Numbers Ratio Assembly Decal Set Current Bravo
Assembly Count Count
Complete (Lower) Plus
Complete (Upper)
5-5D36110PP [ 1.36:1 | S0 | Lwp 1589'8?3;336A75 27/29 | 1656-8866A61 | 15119 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D36210PP | 1.50:1 OXnZe LWpP 1589'8((53)8 36AT7 27/32 | 1656-8866A61 | 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D31110PP | 1.36:1 OXnZe DWP 1589'8?3;3 36ATS 27/29 | 1656-8866A62 | 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A
5-5D31210PP | 1.50:1 (2(nze DWP 1589'8?3)8 26AT7 27/32 | 1565-8866A62 | 15/19 | 37-881762A00 N/A

Note: (a) When replacing a Diesel Drive prior to 0M100001 with a new Diesel X Drive or
installing a Diesel X Driveshaft housing assembly, the original gimbal bearing will have to
be changed. Refer to Service Bulletin 2000-08 for information

Note: (b) Drive for Integrated Transom only

Note: (c) Bravo Three X decal set for use on Gas and Diesel Drives. (Diesel specific decal
is NLA)

Note: (d) Bravo decal set for use on Gas and Diesel Drives. (non X) (Diesel specific is NLA)
(If installing X driveshaft housing use 37-881761A01 decal)

Note: (e) Part numbers for a Non-X Driveshaft Housing in original style housing - Does not
require gimbal bearing change.

Additional Information: Shaft coupler is included with the lower gearcase housing
assembly. Bolts to connect driveshaft housing and gearhousing are not included. If desired,

these will need to be ordered seperately. Consult the parts catalog for the appropriate part
numbers.
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